V-520
Superior performance for larger trucks with fresh or frozen applications.
Unsurpassed Reliability
•	 Semi-hermetic reciprocating
standby compressor
•	 Electrical components protected
from water and humidity inside
a semi-hermetic box

multi-temperature application.
SmartPower Option
V-520 Option Ordering Guide
n	 TK-16 XD (Swash Plate)
• 6 cylinder
• 9.9 cubic inch displacement
• 2A, 1B or poly groove 12V or 24V clutch
n	 TK 312 Reciprocating
• 3 cylinder
• 11.4 cubic inch displacement
• 12V or 24V clutch
• 2A, 1B or poly groove 12V or 24V clutch
n	 24V Option (10 and 20 units only)
Allows unit to run on 24V system.
n	 Hot Gas Heat (R-404a units only)
Provides heat from the unit compressor.
n	 Door Switch Kit
Magnetic door switch can be added to
improve system efficiency.
n	 Cut-to-Length Hoses
Simplifies and reduces install time.
n	 Standby Power
230/1/60 or 230/3/60
options available.
Compressor Options
Total Temperature Management
Cooling and Heating Capacities: V-520 Series
 Model	 Refrigerant	 Truck Engine	 Electric Standby	 Evaporator
		  Cooling Capacity-Btu/hr.	 Cooling Capacity-Btu/hr.	 Airflow	 Heating - Btu/hr.
		  35°F	 0°F	 -20°F	 35°F	 0°F	 -20°F	 CFM	          Engine     Electric
V-520 (Reciprocating)	 R-134a	 13,700	 5,410	 -	 10,000	 3,500	 -	 1415	                -              -
V-520 (Swash Plate)	 R-134a	 12,200	 5,000	 -	 10,000	 3,500	 -	 1415	                -              -
V-520 MAX (Recip)	 R-404A	 16,600	 8,700	 5,300	 10,400	 6,600	 3,500	 1415	           14,000    8,000
V-520 MAX (Swash)	 R-404A	 15,500	 8,200	 5,000	 10,400	 6,600	 3,500	 1415	           14,000    8,000
V-520 SPECTRUM (Rec)	R-404A	 16,600	 8,700	 5,300	 10,400	 6,600	 3,500	 2 x 765	       2 x 7,000  2x4,000
V-520 SPECTRUM (Sws)	R-404A	 15,500	 8,200	 5,000	 10,400	 6,600	 3,500	 2 x 765	       2 x 7,000  2x4,000
Unit selection may vary depending on ambient temperature, truck body insulation, number of door openings, heat of respiration, etc. Please consult your
Thermo King dealer for a detailed computer analysis and printed report showing your truck application requirements and unit selection comparison.
Box Size/Temperature Guide: V-520 Series*
	 Temp	 10’	 12’	 14’	 16’	 18’
        Contact	 Contact
       Your Local	 Your Local	 V-520	 V-520	 V-520
     Thermo King	 Thermo King
          Dealer	 Dealer